7463298

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael L Gough	10/14/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neostar, Inc.
Street Address:	8131 Harvard Drive
City:	Ben Lomand
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7463298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)822-7095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-293-3355

Email: phickman@tipsgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Paul L. Hickman
Address Line 1: 1000 Elwell Court

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEO1P005.US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Hickman

Total Attachments: 2

source=NEO1P005US01 GOUGH ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=NEO1P005US01 GOUGH ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING CAMERA SENSOR INTENSITY SATURATION

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 1999, and which bears the Application No. 09/387,068.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Neostar, Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>8131 Harvard Drive</u>, <u>Ben Lomond</u>, <u>California 95005</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Attorney Docket: NEO1P005A

PATENT REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0495

(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status - patented, pending, abandoned)
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status - patented, pending, abandoned)

And I hereby appoint the law firm of Hickman Stephens & Coleman, including Paul L. Hickman (Reg. No. 28,516); L. Keith Stephens (Reg. No. 32,632); Brian R. Coleman (Reg. No. 39,145); Michael E. Melton (Reg. No. 32,276); Jerray Wei (Reg. No. 43,247); Kevin J. Zilka (Reg. No. 41,429); Dominic Kotab (Reg. No. 42,762); Raymond E. Roberts (Reg. No. 38,597); Vidya R. Bhakar (Reg. No. 42,323); Douglas E. Mackenzie (Reg. No. 38,955); Michael D. Plimier (Reg. No. 43,004); and Robert D. Hayden (Reg. No. 42,645) as my principal attorneys to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Send Correspondence To:

Prior U.S. Application(s)

HICKMAN STEPHENS & COLEMAN, LLP

P.O. BOX 52037

Palo Alto, California 94303-0746

Direct Telephone Calls To:

Dominic Kotab at telephone number (408) 558-9950

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Typewritten Full I Sole or First Inver		Michael L. Gough	Citizenship:	USA
Inventor's signat		Meil Ton	Date of Signatur	re: 10-14-99
Residence:	(City)	Ben Lomond	(State/Country)	California/USA
Post Office Addre	ess:	8131 Harvard Drive, Ben Lomond, Calife	ornia 95005	

Attny Docket No. NEO1P005A

RECORDED: 03/08/2009

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0496